1975 No. 350

WAGES COUNCILS

Rope, Twine and Net Wages Council (Abolition) Order (Northern Ireland) 1975

Made . 12th December 1975 Coming into operation 2nd January 1976

The Department of Manpower Services, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 6 of the Wages Councils Act (Northern Ireland) 1945(a) and now vested in it(b), hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Rope, Twine and Net Wages Council (Abolition) Order (Northern Ireland) 1975 and shall come into operation on 2nd January 1976.

Abolition of Wages Council

2. The Rope, Twine and Net Wages Council (Northern Ireland) is hereby abolished.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Manpower Services for Northern Ireland on 12th December 1975.

(L.S.)

D. J. Perham Senior Assistant Secretary

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order but is intended to indicate its general purport.)

This Order abolishes the Rope, Twine and Net Wages Council (Northern Ireland) which was established in 1922 as a Trade Board under the Trade Boards Act 1909. The Trade Board was converted into a Wages Council by the Wages Councils Act (Northern Ireland) 1945.

The Wages Council operated in relation to workers employed in the rope, twine and net trade in Northern Ireland.

⁽a) 1945 c. 21 (N.I.) (b) 1946 c. 11 (N.I.); S.R. & O. (N.I.) 1964 No. 205 (p. 937) and S.R. & O. (N.I.) 1973 No. 504 (II, p. 2992)